DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-985997

\$40.00 Pgs=2

06/06/2022 02:10 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: David Millim 431 Bavarian Drive Carson City, NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2201558-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1419-11-002-024

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## CORRECTIVE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Maryann Smith aka Maryann Smith-Asti, Trustee of the Smith Family Trust No. 101; Maryann Smith aka Mayann Smith-Asti, Trustee of the Asti Family Trust No. 101 and Maryann Smith aka Maryann Smith-Asti

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to David A. Millim

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that portion of Lot 68 of Alpine View Estates Unit no. 3, as shown on the Official Map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 16, 1973 as Document No. 65319 that is described as Parcel 68A as shown on that certain Parcel Map filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Said Douglas County, Nevada on July 31, 1978 in Book 778 of Parcel Maps, at Page 1755 as File No. 23480.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

THIS CORRECTIVE DEED IS BEING RECORDED FOR THE PURPOSE OF PERFECTING THE CHAIN OF TITLE FOR DOCUMENT NOS. 2018-923346, 2018-923760 AND 2018-925208 TO REFLECT THE CORRECT NAME(S) OF THE GRANTOR(S) SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENTS

Mary Jan Smith  STATE OF COUNTY OF JOHNSON	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Maryann Smith  NOTARY PUBLIC	7 7 7 7
	Notary Public - State of Kansas  My Appointment Expires October 20, 2024

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)				\ \
a.	1419-11-002-024					\ \
b.					~	\ \
C.	And the second s		- Control Cont	<del></del>		_
d.						
2.	Type of Property:					
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. <b>☑</b>	Single Fam. Re	9S.		OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ f. □	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	A STATE OF THE STA	Book Date of Recording:	Page
e. -	☐ Apt. Bldg	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		Notes:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	) ;. L	WIODIIC FIOTAC	and the same of th		
i.	Other		Carrier of the Community of the Communit	7	\ \	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price				\$ 0.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only	(value of proper	rty)	\$	All the second s
C.	Transfer Tax Value			7	\$ 0.00	*
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\	\$ 0.00	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O
4.	If Exemption Claimed			1	<b>Y</b> /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem			Section	3	d for the purpose of
	b. Explain Reason for	Exempt	ion: This co	orrective ing the c	deed is being recorde	a for the purpose of ment Nos. 2018-923346
			2018-9	23760 a	nd 2018-925208	
				1		
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	age bein	ig transferred:	%		
The un	dereigned declares and	acknowle	edaes under per	nalty of	perjury, pursuant to N	RS 375.060 and NRS
375.11	0, that the information pro	vided is	correct to the bes	st of their	information and belief	, and can be supported
by doci	umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed	to substa exempti	antiate the inioini	rmination	of additional tax due.	may result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus interes	est at 1%	b per month. Pur	suant to	NRS 375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller shall be
jointly a	and severally liable for any	addition	nal amount owed	i.		
Signa	ture Mary San		net	Cap	acity Truster	
Signa	77			Cap	acity	
Olgila	tuic —			/		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		TION		BUYER (GRANTEE)	
	(REQUIRED			D. J. J. N.	(REQUIRE	:D)
Print I	Name: Maryann Smith ak Trustee of the Smith Famil	a Maryai Iv Truet N	nn Smith- Io 101	Print N	ame: David A. Millim	
and M	laryann Smith aka Maryar	n Smith	-Asti			
	Address: 13237 B W 97th Terrace			Address: 431 Bavarian Dr		
	City: Overland Park			City: Carson City		
State: KS Zip: 66214			State:	State: NV Zip: 89705		
N	COMPANY/DEDCO	N 45011	COTING DECO	DING (	Domition if not Collan	or Divion)
Print I	Name: Ticor Title of Neva		ESTING RECOR	Escrow	Required if not Seller No.: 02201558-010	
	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane		The second of the second processes of the second of the se			
100.0	State, Zip: Carson City, N					
	A STATE OF THE STA		THIS FORM MA	AY BE R	ECORDED/MICROFIL	MED